
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

DATEEC # CHG BY RESP ENG

DESC OF DWG:

REASON (S) FOR CHANGE:

DISPOSITION OF MAT'L:

CONFIDENTIAL: THIS DRAWING AND ITS 

CONTECTS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND THE 

EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF HUBBELL POWER

SYSTEMS. NO PUBLICATION, 

DISTRIBUTION OR COPIES MAY BE MADE 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF 

HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS.

HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS UNPUBLISHED 

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED UNDER THE 

COPYRIGHT LAWS

TITLE

SIZE DWG NO. CAT / PART / ASSY NO.
REV

DO NOT SCALE 

THIS DRAWING

DRN BY DATE SHEET

C

POWER SYSTEMS, INC



HUBBELL  POWER SYSTEMS



HPS

79075

07/02/19

RG RG

FWDE

FORMED WIRE DEADENDS

CC-17839

SEE CHART

13

BAN

08/18/05

1 OF 1

REDRAWN IN INVENTOR

NEW CC-TEMPLATE

 

 

 

 

ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

1 FORMED WIRE DEADENDS GALVANIZED STEEL

CATALOG NO APPLICATION RANGE

STRAND SIZE &

CONSTRUCTION

NO. OF

WIRES

COLOR

CODE

DIM "A" DIM "B" DIM "C"

RBS (POUNDS)

SECOND COLOR

MARK

STANDARD PACK

QUANTITY

FWDE 1102

0.174 - 0.203

[4.42 - 5.15]

3/16 (7W)

4 RED

20 [508]

15.25 

[387]

0.938 

[23.83]

3990 [17.7]

PRESENT 100

FWDE 1103

0.204 - 0.230

[5.18 - 5.84]

7/32 (7W)

4 GREEN

24 [610]

18.6

[610]

0.938 

[23.83]

5400 [24.0]

PRESENT 50

FWDE 1104

0.231 - 0.259

[5.86 - 6.57]

1/4 (3W or 7W)

5 YELLOW

25 [635]

20.6

[524]

1.000 

[25.40]

6650 [29.6]

PRESENT 50

FWDE 1105

0.260 - 0.291

[6.60 - 7.39]

9/32 (7W)

5 BLUE

28 [711]

22.3

[567]

1.000 

[25.40]

8950 [39.8]

PRESENT 50

FWDE 1106

0.292 - 0.336

[7.41 - 8.53]

5/16 (3W or 7W)

5 BLACK

31 [787]

25.4

[646]

1.063 

[27.00]

11200 [49.8]

PRESENT 50

FWDE 1107

0.337 - 0.394

[8.56 - 10.00]

3/8 (3W or 7W)

6 ORANGE

35 [889]

28.9

[735]

1.063 

[27.00]

15400 [68.5]

PRESENT 50

FWDE 1108

0.395 - 0.474

[10.03 - 12.04]

7/16 (7W)

6 GREEN

38 [965]

30.9

[785]

1.125 

[28.58]

20800 [92.5]

PRESENT 25

FWDE 2115

0.475 - 0.515

[12.06 - 13.08]

1/2 (7W or 19W)

5 BLUE

49 [1245]

40.5

[1029]

1.188 

[30.18]

26900 [119.7]

NOT PRESENT 20

FWDE 2116

0.516 - 0.570

[13.10 - 14.47]

9/16 (7W or 19W)

6 YELLOW

55 [1397]

45

[1143]

1.188 

[30.18]

35000 [155.7]

NOT PRESENT 10

FWDE 1104LA

0.231 - 0.259

[5.86 - 6.57]

1/4 (3W or 7W)

4 YELLOW

25 [635] 

20.6

[524]

1.000 

[25.40]

6650 [29.6]

PRESENT 100

NOTES:                                                                 

 

1. ALL DIMENSIONS FOR REFERENCE ONLY. DISTANCE IN. [MM], FORCE LBS. [KN], TORQUE IN. LBS. [N.M], 

    & WEIGHT LBS. [KG].    

2. RATINGS:

        A.   ALL GUY WIRE DEAD-ENDS MEET 100% OF THE WIRE RATED BREAKING STRENGTH (RBS) AS SHOWN IN TABLE 1

3. CERTIFICATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, & STANDARDS:

        A.  WIRE - EHS STEEL, ZINC-PLATED TO COVER CLASS "B" COATING PER ASTM A641.

4. SUFFIXS & VARIANT CONFIGURATION:                     

      "C"- FOR CLASS “C” COATING, ADD C SUFFIX.

      "LA"- FOR FWDE1104LA, LA SUFFIX DENOTES CLASS “A” COATING.

5. HAND LAY STANDARD DIRECTION: LEFT 

 

"C"

COLOR CODE FOR IDENTIFICATION 

OF THE CONDUCTOR AND WHERE APPLICATION SHOULD START

"A"

"B"

IDENTIFICATION TAG


