		4				3			$\overline{}$		2	
	CATALOG NO	APPLICATION RANGE	STRAND SIZE & CONSTRUCTION	NO. OF WIRES	COLOR CODE	DIM "A"	DIM "B"	DIM "C"	RBS (POUNDS)	SECOND COLOR MARK	STANDARD PACK QUANTITY	
	FWDE 1102	0.174 - 0.203 [4.42 - 5.15]	3/16 (7W)	4	RED	20 [508]	15.25 [387]	0.938 [23.83]	3990 [17.7]	PRESENT	100	
D	FWDE 1103	0.204 - 0.230 [5.18 - 5.84]	7/32 (7W)	4	GREEN	24 [610]	18.6 [610]	0.938 [23.83]	5400 [24.0]	PRESENT	50	
	FWDE 1104	0.231 - 0.259 [5.86 - 6.57]	1/4 (3W or 7W)	5	YELLOW	25 [635]	20.6 [524]	1.000 [25.40]	6650 [29.6]	PRESENT	50	
	FWDE 1105	0.260 - 0.291 [6.60 - 7.39]	9/32 (7W)	5	BLUE	28 [711]	22.3 [567]	1.000 [25.40]	8950 [39.8]	PRESENT	50	
	FWDE 1106	0.292 - 0.336 [7.41 - 8.53]	5/16 (3W or 7W)	5	BLACK	31 [787]	25.4 [646]	1.063 [27.00]	11200 [49.8]	PRESENT	50	
	FWDE 1107	0.337 - 0.394 [8.56 - 10.00]	3/8 (3W or 7W)	6	ORANGE	35 [889]	28.9 [735]	1.063 [27.00]	15400 [68.5]	PRESENT	50	
	FWDE 1108	0.395 - 0.474 [10.03 - 12.04]	7/16 (7W)	6	GREEN	38 [965]	30.9 [785]	1.125 [28.58]	20800 [92.5]	PRESENT	25	
	FWDE 2115	0.475 - 0.515 [12.06 - 13.08]	1/2 (7W or 19W)	5	BLUE	49 [1245]	40.5 [1029]	1.188 [30.18]	26900 [119.7]	NOT PRESENT	20	
	FWDE 2116	0.516 - 0.570 [13.10 - 14.47]	9/16 (7W or 19W)	6	YELLOW	55 [1397]	45 [1143]	1.188 [30.18]	35000 [155.7]	NOT PRESENT	10	
	FWDE 1104LA	0.231 - 0.259 [5.86 - 6.57]	1/4 (3W or 7W)	4	YELLOW	25 [635]	20.6 [524]	1.000 [25.40]	6650 [29.6]	PRESENT	100	

COLOR CODE FOR IDENTIFICATION OF THE CONDUCTOR AND WHERE APPLICATION SHOULD START - IDENTIFICATION TAG

DESCRIPTION

FORMED WIRE DEADENDS

MATERIAL

GALVANIZED STEEL

NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS FOR REFERENCE ONLY. DISTANCE IN. [MM], FORCE LBS. [KN], TORQUE IN. LBS. [N.M], & WEIGHT LBS. [KG].

A. ALL GUY WIRE DEAD-ENDS MEET 100% OF THE WIRE RATED BREAKING STRENGTH (RBS) AS SHOWN IN TABLE 1

3. CERTIFICATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, & STANDARDS:

A. WIRE - EHS STEEL, ZINC-PLATED TO COVER CLASS "B" COATING PER ASTM A641. 4. SUFFIXS & VARIANT CONFIGURATION:

"C"- FOR CLASS "C" COATING, ADD C SUFFIX.

"LA"- FOR FWDE1104LA, LA SUFFIX DENOTES CLASS "A" COATING.

5. HAND LAY STANDARD DIRECTION: LEFT

79075	07/02/19	RG	RG			BBELL BIRRI		POWFR	CVCT	EMC	
EC#	DATE	CHG BY	RESP ENG	HPS₀	POWER SYSTEMS, INC. HUDDLLL PUVLR 3131LI'IN						
DESC OF DWG: REDRAWN II NEW CC-TEN	N INVENTOR IPLATE			CONFIDENTIAL: THIS DRAWING AND ITS CONTECTS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS. NO PUBLICATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPIES MAY BE MADE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS. HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS UNPUBLISHED ALL RIGHTS RESERVED UNDER THE COPYRIGHT LAWS	FWDE FORMED WIRE DEADENDS						
REASON (S) FOR	CHANGE:				SIZE	DWG NO. CC-17839		PART / ASSY NO.  E CHART		13	
DISPOSITION OF						T SCALE DRN BY BA	AN I	DATE <b>08/18/05</b>	SHEET 1	OF 1	